
F3/PS/GTBH/2024-25/LPGFR-155/Chem/3 9%-8o 

2. 

It is brought to the notice of all concerned firms that GTB Hospital is in need of following items urgently: 

3 

4 

5 

7 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

PRL Elisa Kit 96 test 

Anti TPO Elisa Kit 96 kit 

17 OHP Ria kit 100 test 

Copy to: 

25 OH-Vit D Ria kit 100 test 

FT3 Ria kit 100 test 

FT4 Ria kit 100 test 

TSH Kit Ria 100 Test 

Growth Hormone ria kit 100 test 

C-Peptide Ria Kit 100 test 

Testosterone Ria kit 100 test 

Cortisol Ria kit 100 test 

LH Elisa Kit 96 test 

FSH Elisa Kit 96 test 

ACTH Ria kit 100 test 

PTH Ria kit 100 test 

DHEAS Ria kit 100 test 

Insulin Ria kit 100 test 

Reference no. of the quotation 
The quotation should exhibit following points: 

GOYT. OF N.CI. OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR 

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL 
DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-I10095 

Date and validity period of quotations 
Valid license number 

GST registration number 

Notice for invitation of Quotations 

Quality certificate of the drugs 

Shelf life of drugs should not lapse more than 1/6M of total life at the time of supply. 

02 

F3/PS/GTBH/2024-25/LP/GFR-155/Chem/3 

02 

This issues with prior approval of Worthy Medical Director, GTBH. 

04 kit 

PS to MD for information 

04 kit 

02 

04 

As mentioned above interested vendors/manufacturers may apply for the same by submitting quotations for standard quality items in sealed 
envelope addressed to MD, GTB Hospital, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-95 at the earliest, maximum up to 7 day of publication of the notice. 

DMS-(EDP Cel)-For uploading in GTBH Website 

TO (ID 

04 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02 kit 

Make & Model of the item with month of manufacturing & expiry month indelibly written. 
MRP of the item clearly mentioned and price quoted should be lower than MRP 

02 

02 

Declaration that no blacklisting/ debarred/ pending enquiry by any government agency or PSU. 

02 

An undertaking that the same item with same specifications was not supplied to any other government hospital with the 
rate lower than this. 

02 

02 

Delivery of the drugs to the hospital pertains to the vendor & billing/invoice procedure is to be followed as per Govt. 
protocol. 

Price of the item is to be deleted & item indelibly marked 'Delhi Govt. Supply not for sale'. 

Dooflorlz 

Last date of delivery of supplies against the supply order should be within 5 days from the date of issue of supply order, 

Date: 

Procurement Officer 

Procurement ohicer 


